(F	orm PTO-1595 - Modified R∈v. 6-93}	09-28-1	998	<b>VER</b>	U.S. Depa Patent a		Commerce nark Office	
	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			R	ECEIVE		C-1127	
	TO the Honorable Commissioner of t	1008383	154 2. Name and	attached or	iginal docume	nts or copy	thereof.	
1	. Name of conveying party(ies):	,00000	2. Name and	addres;\$%	regerying pair	ty(res)/		
	Longchun Cheng; Kim Whitaker		Name: <u>Betz</u> [	earborn I	PR/FINAN	CE		
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? 🖸 Yes 🗹 No	Internal Addre	ss:				
3	. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	s: 4636 Se	omerton Roa	d		
	M Assignment	□ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Trevose	e State	PA ZIP	: 1905	3-6783	
	□ Other							
E	xecution Date: August 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Mo						
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application.							
A	. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)				
	09/136,884 (F.D. 08/19/98)							
		ers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5	. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be many	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 🚨						
	Name: BetzDearborn Inc.			······································				
	Internal Address: Legal Department		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.4	1)	\$	40.00	
	Internal / National Edgar Department		☐ Enclose	d				
			<b>☑</b> Authoriz	ed to be ch	arged to dep	osit accou	unt	
	Street Address: 4636 Somerton Ro	oad						
		8. Deposit account number:						
	City: Trevose State: PA							
09/23/	1998 DHGUYEN 00000283 022250 0913688			02-2260				
01 6:	]			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
- F		DO NO	USE THIS SPACE			· ·	•	
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.  Deborah R. Segelitz  Name of Person Signing	DOF OF K Sign	sature Sel		Se	is a true co otember 1 Date		
	Total number of	pages including cover sh	eet attachments	and docume	ent:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney's Docket No. C-1127

In consideration of my/our employment agreement with BETZDEARBORN INC., or one of its subsidiaries, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> Longchun Cheng, 43 Manley Road, Hopewell Township, NJ 08638 USA Kim Whitaker, 5784 Hunter Street, Philadelphia, PA 19131 USA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

**ASSIGNEE** 

BETZDEARBORN INC. 4636 Somerton Road Trevose, PA 19053-6783

a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## INHIBITION OF CORROSION IN AQUEOUS SYSTEMS

and v	hich is/are found in  If the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith						
	<ul> <li>□ the U.S. patent application executed on</li></ul>						
	☐ The U.S. patent application No filed						
	☐ The International patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention and mailed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on under Express Mail Label No						
	☐ The International patent application No. PCT filed						

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any divisions, continuations, renewals or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissues, extensions or re-examinations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0178 I/We hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the invention hereby transferred, including applications filed under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming priority of the above-identified application(s) or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent(s) issued thereon.

Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor(s) further covenant(s) that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Longchun Cheng	Kim Whitaker
Acy, 20, 1998  Date	Aug 20, 1998 Date
STATE OF BLOCKS SS.	
Before me this day of the above named individual(s), to me known to assignment instrument, and acknowledged to his/her/their own free will for the purpose there	me that he/she/they executed the same of
Notarial Seal  Deborah R. Segelitz, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires March 28, 2002  Merriber, Pennaylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public
STATE OF ss.	
Before me this day of the above named individual(s), to me known to assignment instrument, and acknowledged to his/her/their own free will for the purpose there	me that he/she/they executed the same of
	Notary Public

2